



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprises)

5th Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001
Corporate Identity Number U60232DL2006GOI155068 Web: www.dfccil.gov.in

No. 2018/HQ/Admin/RTI-277

New Delhi: 30.08.2018

Shri Alok Kumar Singh
C-503, Nirmal Signature, Nigam Nagar,
New C G Road, Chankheda,
Ahmedabad-382424, Gujarat

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original Application received under the RTI Act.2005.

Reference: RTI Application dated 31.07.18.

Information i. r. o. your above RTI application is attached.

Name and address of the 1st Appellate Authority is as under;

*Shri Satish Kothari, GGM/Administration DFCCIL,
5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001.*

DA: 01 sheet

(S.K.PANDA)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

9717636811

3

Note

Sub: DGM/PIO Note 2018/HQ/Admin/RTI-277 dated 31.07.2018

In reference to above, reply is as under:

S.No.	Information Sought	Remarks
1.	<p>Please provide the details as requested below:</p> <p>1. Sir, as per organization circular no. 36/2018 dated 20.07.2018 regarding enhancement in emoluments of contractual staff, a vast disparity has been observed in enhancement of remuneration per month for Finance Officer as compared Works Engineer i.e. Finance Officers remuneration per month has been increased from basic emolument per month of Rs.35000/- to Rs.50000/- whereas for Works Engineers basic emoluments per month is increased from Rs. 35000/- to Rs.40000/- only.</p> <p>As per company policy for engagement of manpower on contract basis dated 04.03.2016 item 1 of (ii), (iii) and (xii) and as per circular 29/2019 dated 09.05.2018 item (iii), Works Engineer and Finance Officer are engaged on same grade and against the post of AM/APM in their respective units and are engaged under similar criteria and equivalent experience period i.e. 3 yrs in their respective field.</p> <p>As per policy of equal pay for equal work, may please provide the details under which Special Clause/Conditions or policy, increment of Rs.15000/- is approved by Audit Committee whereas for Works Engineer, increment of only Rs.5000/- has been approved, though they are working on grade and having similar eligibility criteria.</p>	<p>Based on recommendation/justification received from CPM Units, increase in emoluments of contractual staff processed and approved by the Competent Authority.</p>

DGM/HR - On leave


AM/HR 31/8/18

AGM/HR


30/8/2018

DGM/PIO

RECEIVED
Dy. No. 584/2018
Date 30/8/18
Sign